PRINTED: 11/07/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
245404					С		
315494		B. WING			07/	07/2021	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
AL ADIC U	EALTH AT THE CHATEA	11		9	6 PARKWAY		
ALAKIS II	EALTH AT THE CHATEA	U		R	OCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F	000			
	Complaint #: NJ1455 NJ143791, NJ145020 Census: 139 Sample Size: 10	575, NJ141557, NJ144168, ), NJ144966					
	Long Term Care Faci complaint survey.	FR Part 483, Subpart B, for lities based on this					
F 623 SS=D		Before Transfer/Discharge (6)(8)	F 6	523			7/29/21
	the reasons for the m language and manne facility must send a corepresentative of the Long-Term Care Omb (ii) Record the reason discharge in the resid accordance with para and (iii) Include in the noti paragraph (c)(5) of the	fers or discharges a nust- and the resident's ne transfer or discharge and ove in writing and in a r they understand. The ppy of the notice to a Office of the State oudsman.  Is for the transfer or ent's medical record in graph (c)(2) of this section; ce the items described in is section.					
	(c)(8) of this section, discharge required ur made by the facility a resident is transferred	d in paragraphs (c)(4)(ii) and the notice of transfer or nder this section must be t least 30 days before the d or discharged.					
ARODATORY I	DIDECTOR'S OR DROVINER'S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE			TITI F		(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 07/29/2021

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days

other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
315494		B. WING	B. WING		C <b>07/07/2021</b>		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ALARIS HEALTH AT THE CHATEAU		1	9	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 6 PARKWAY ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662		V./.ZVZ.	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 623	be endangered under this section; (B) The health of indibe endangered, under this section; (C) The resident's he allow a more immedia under paragraph (c)(10) An immediate trairequired by the reside under paragraph (c)(10) A resident has not days.  §483.15(c)(5) Content notice specified in paragraph (c)(10) The reason for training the follogiant of the including the name, and telephone number receives such request to obtain an appeal for completing the form a hearing request; (v) The name, address telephone number of Long-Term Care Omboto (vi) For nursing facility and developmental disabilities, the mailing telephone number of the protection and address telephone number of the protection and telephone number of the protec	viduals in the facility would reparagraph (c)(1)(i)(C) of viduals in the facility would be paragraph (c)(1)(i)(D) of alth improves sufficiently to ate transfer or discharge, 1)(i)(B) of this section; ansfer or discharge is ent's urgent medical needs, 1)(i)(A) of this section; or the resided in the facility for 30 at the soft of the notice. The written argraph (c)(3) of this section wing: ansfer or discharge; of transfer or discharge; of transfer or discharge; are resident's appeal rights, and dress (mailing and email), are of the entity which the test of the and assistance in and submitting the appeal and submitting the appeal and the Office of the State oudsman; ye residents with intellectual	F	623			

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ALARIS HEALTH AT THE CHATEAU   (X4) ID PREFIX TAG  CONTINUED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE  F 623  Continued From page 2  C of the Developmental Disabilities Assistance and Bill of Rights Act of 2000 (Pub. L. 106-402, codified at 42 U.S.C. 15001 et seq.); and (vii) For nursing facility residents with a mental disorder or related disabilities, the mailing and email address and telephone number of the agency responsible for the protection and advocacy of individuals with a mental disorder established under the Protection and Advocacy for Mentally III Individuals Act.	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
ALARIS HEALTH AT THE CHATEAU  (X4) ID PREFIX TAG  (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  F 623  Continued From page 2  C of the Developmental Disabilities Assistance and Bill of Rights Act of 2000 (Pub. L. 106-402, codified at 42 U.S.C. 15001 et seq.); and (vii) For nursing facility residents with a mental disorder or related disabilities, the mailing and email address and telephone number of the agency responsible for the protection and advocacy of individuals with a mental disorder established under the Protection and Advocacy for Mentally III Individuals Act.			315494	B. WING _		0.	C 7/07/2021	
PREFIX TAG  (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  F 623  Continued From page 2  C of the Developmental Disabilities Assistance and Bill of Rights Act of 2000 (Pub. L. 106-402, codified at 42 U.S.C. 15001 et seq.); and (vii) For nursing facility residents with a mental disorder or related disabilities, the mailing and email address and telephone number of the agency responsible for the protection and advocacy of individuals with a mental disorder established under the Protection and Advocacy for Mentally III Individuals Act.					96 PARKWAY	1 3	10172021	
C of the Developmental Disabilities Assistance and Bill of Rights Act of 2000 (Pub. L. 106-402, codified at 42 U.S.C. 15001 et seq.); and (vii) For nursing facility residents with a mental disorder or related disabilities, the mailing and email address and telephone number of the agency responsible for the protection and advocacy of individuals with a mental disorder established under the Protection and Advocacy for Mentally III Individuals Act.	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
§483.15(c)(6) Changes to the notice. If the information in the notice changes prior to effecting the transfer or discharge, the facility must update the recipients of the notice as soon as practicable once the updated information becomes available.  §483.15(c)(8) Notice in advance of facility closure In the case of facility closure, the individual who is the administrator of the facility must provide written notification prior to the impending closure to the State Survey Agency, the Office of the State Long-Term Care Ombudsman, residents of the facility, and the resident representatives, as well as the plan for the transfer and adequate relocation of the residents, as required at § 483.70(l).  This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by:  Complaint Intake: NJ144168  Based on interviews and record review, it was determined the facility-initiated discharge to the resident, resident representative, and the Ombudsman, for 1 (Resident #  of	F 623	C of the Developme and Bill of Rights Ac codified at 42 U.S.C (vii) For nursing facil disorder or related demail address and to agency responsible advocacy of individue the for Mentally III Individues the information in effecting the transfermust update the recas practicable once becomes available.  §483.15(c)(6) Chang If the information in effecting the transfermust update the recas practicable once becomes available.  §483.15(c)(8) Notice In the case of facility the administrator of written notification proto the State Survey and the facility, and the resident as the plan for the relocation of the resident of the resident intake: Notice of a facility-interesident, resident recombudsman, for 1 (employed)	ntal Disabilities Assistance t of 2000 (Pub. L. 106-402, . 15001 et seq.); and lity residents with a mental isabilities, the mailing and elephone number of the for the protection and als with a mental disorder the Protection and Advocacy duals Act.  ges to the notice. the notice changes prior to the or or discharge, the facility ipients of the notice as soon the updated information  a in advance of facility closure to closure, the individual who is the facility must provide fror to the impending closure Agency, the Office of the the Ombudsman, residents of the transfer and adequate tidents, as required at §  T is not met as evidenced  1J144168  and record review, it was ty failed to provide written titated discharge to the presentative, and the Resident ####################################	F 6	Resident no longer resides in facility.  Residents at risk for facility-initial discharge or transfer have the pube affect by this allegedly deficie practice. There are currently no	ited otential to ent residents		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA  AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315494	B. WING _			C <b>07/07/2021</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	U	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 96 PARKWAY ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662		DDE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	EFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENC'	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIA	
F 623	facility after being tra failed to send the dis  Findings include:  1. Resident was a 18 with diag disorder, recent quarterly Minimal revealed intact with a Brief Inte (BIMS) score of directed town three days, and towards others one to three days, and towards others one to three dhad others and other behone to three times a sum of the discount of t	dmitted to the facility on moses of adjustment  A review of the most mum Data Set (MDS) dated the resident was cognitively erview for Mental Status  The resident had vards others one to three directed at others one to symptoms not directed to three days.  ecords indicated Resident aviors that escalated ent's stay. By 0 the directed at others week.  directed at others one to symptoms not directed aviors that escalated ent's exact that escalated ent's stay are directed at others week.  evealed Resident was acute care hospital several evaluations by a crisis ed to the facility.	F 6	The policy and procedure or resident/representative and regarding a facility-initiated reviewed by the Administrat Administrative and social sere-inserviced by the administrative and procedure.  Any discharge notices that a criteria will be audited by the on a quarterly basis. Resul will be brought to the quarter assurance committee for resuggestions and input.	the LTCO transfer was tor. ervice staff w strator of sai meet the sar e administra ts of said au erly quality	vas id me ator

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION  IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315494	B. WING _			C <b>07/07/2021</b>	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AU		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 96 PARKWAY ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662		, 3,,,,,,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE		
F 623	A review of the notice dated review of the notice dated revealed revalua assaulted a nurse and On 07/07/2021 at 4:2 revealed Resident the resident got upse facility staff could corresident was arrested police could not hold was sent to a hospital hospital did call and resident back to the free revealed that in the preadmitted, but the regotten so not accept the resident Administrator further transfer notice had be When questioned if a provided after they diresident to return, the a notice of discharge facility refused to real local hospital.  The resident did not of records did not incompute the ombudsman, the representative after the allow the resident to	and a policeman on the head of the resident's wheelchair.  The of emergency transfer wealed Resident was acute hospital for a tion after the resident of a police officer.  The PM, the Administrator was very strong and once of the three was no way the natrol the resident. The officer of the the resident. The officer of the three was no way the natrol the resident. The resident of the resident of the three was the resident had been desident's behaviors had was the resident had been desident's behaviors had with the resident. The revealed only an emergency ween sent with the resident. The revealed only an emergency was required after the discharge notice had been was required after the dmit Resident from the return to the facility. A review shad been provided to resident, and the resident he facility decided not to	F 6	23			

	ND DLAN OF CORDECTION INDENTIFICATION NUMBER.			PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
315494 B. WING		B. WING		C 07/07/2024			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ALARIS HEALTH AT THE CHATEAU				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  96 PARKWAY  ROCHELLE PARK, NJ 07662			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	ILD BE COMPLETION		